COUNTY OF HEREFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976
HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES 2009/2010

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Herefordshire Council in accordance with Section 65 of the Local
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 propose to set the maximum fare charged in a licensed
Hackney Carriage for the period 2009/2010 as follows: current fares shown in italics.

Tariff One Inclusive of VAT

For each journey not exceeding 950 (965) metres £2.60 (£2.40)

For each subsequent 80 (90) metres or part thereof £0.10 (£0.10)

Waiting time for each period of 25 (28) seconds or part thereof  £0.10 (£0.10)

Tariff Two

For hirings begun between 11.00 pm and 8.00 am and public 150% of Tariff One i.e. £3.90
Holidays other than Christmas and New Year

Tariff Three

For hirings begun between 11.00 pm on 24™ December to 8.00 am 200% of Tariff One i.e. £5.20
On 27" December and 11.00 pm on 31% December to 8.00 am

On 2" January

Extra Charges

For each package other than hand luggage £0.20
For each bicycle or perambulator £0.20
For each person in excess of two £0.50
For cleaning a vehicle where it has been fouled by passengers £55.00

A copy of this notice will be displayed at the Info Centres at Hereford, Ross on Wye, Leominster, Bromyard
and Kington. It will be open to public inspection without payment during normal office hours.

Any objections to the proposed increases should be made in writing stating the reason therefore and be sent the
undersigned to Licensing Unit, County Offices, Bath Street, PO Box 233, Hereford HR1 2ZF by the 16"
October 2009.

If no objections are made or if all objections so made are withdrawn, the proposed fees shall come into
operation on 4™ November 2009, or at the date of withdrawal of the last objection, whichever is the later,
subject to approval of elected members.

If objections are duly made and not withdrawn, the Herefordshire Council, shall set a further date not later than
two months after the date specified above on which the proposed increases shall take effect with or without
modifications, as decided by Herefordshire Council after consideration of any objections.

Dated this 1¥' day of October 2009

If you require a copy or a response form please telephone the Licensing Unit on 01432 260105



